

## **DECISION**

Case number: NDR052-16

Applicant: Desmond John Finch

Respondent: Richard Hilton Grahle

Before: Senior Member Brown

Date: 13 March 2017

Proceeding type: On-Papers Hearing

## IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT:

1. Richard Grahle must pay to Desmond John Finch the amount of \$350.00 in respect of the cost of the tree works, upon completion of the tree works.

Signed

Senior Member Brown

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal